PuraLev®
Life Science Pump Series
PuraLev 2000SU.S (Single-Use)
4.3 bar (62.4 psi)
140 liters/min (37 gallons/min)
Low Shear Design - High Cell Viability
REVOLUTIONARY MAGLEV PUMP SYSTEM
Figure 1: Schematic of the main elements of the maglev centrifugal pump

Controller
LPC-2000S.1-04
ORDER INFORMATION
System Name Article # Pump Head Socket Motor Controller Note
PLD-2000SU.1S 100-91923
PHS-2000.2
LPM-2000.7 LPC-2000S.1-04 Adaptor/Extension (0.5 - 10m) cables according to Table 3 have to be
ordered as separate article with specified length.
ATEX Cable Sealing System can be ordered according to Table 4.
Certifications: CE, IECEE CB scheme, ETL (NRTL), ATEX and IECEx, Japan
and Korean Ex certification.
PLD-2000SU.2S 100-91924 LPM-2000.7 LPC-2000S.2-04
PLD-2000SU.4S 100-91926 LPM-2000.8 LPC-2000S.1-04
PLD-2000SU.5S 100-91927 LPM-2000.8 LPC-2000S.2-04
Table 1: Standard system configurations with motor, pump head socket and controller
Pos. Component Article Name Article # Characteristics Value / Feature
1a
1b